AMENDMENT NO. 1

to the Partnership agreement

Masarykova univerzita Masaryk University

Žerotinovo nám. 617/9, 601 77 Brno

Czech Republic

Business ID: 00216224 VAT number: CZ00216224 Other public organisation

Represented by prof. MUDr. Martin Bareš, Ph.D., rector

hereinafter referred to as the "Project Promoter"

and

Univerzita Palackého v Olomouci Palacký University Olomouc

Křížkovského 511/8, 779 00 Olomouc

Czech Republic

Business ID: 61989592 VAT number: CZ61989592 Other public organisation

Represented by prof. MUDr. Martin Prochazka., Ph.D., rector

hereinafter referred to as the "Project Partner"

agreed on following

Amendment No. 1 to Partnership Agreement for the implementation of the Project

"Improving environmental education through a synergy of knowledge, experience and critical reflection inspired by Scandinavian and Czech ecophilosophy", EHP-CZ-ICP-3-013 funded under the EEA Financial Mechanism 2014-2021 CZ-EDUCATION

Articel 1

In the Partnership agreement will be changed **Article 5 – Financial management and payment** arrangements, point 6

6. The Project Partner's bank account denominated in CZK is identified as follows:

Name of bank	
Full address of bank (branch)	
Name of account holder	
Address of account holder	
Account number	
IBAN	
Variable symbol (if applicable)	

Article 2

- 1. Amendment No. 1 shall enter into force on the date of signature by the last of the Contracting Parties and take effect after publication in the Register of contracts. It closes by the end of the planned duration of the project, ie 31 July 2023.
- 2. Any changes or additions to this Amendment No. 1 may only be made in the form of a written change, signed by authorized representatives of both parties.
- 3. The other Articles of the Partnership Agreement which are not directly affected by this Amendment No. 1 remain unchanged.
- 4. The Contracting Parties confirm that this Amendment No. 1 was concluded freely, at the will of both parties. Both parties have read its contents, understood it and agree with it, to which they attach electronic signatures of authorized representatives.

Digitálně podepsal Datum: 2021.09.17 09:45:41 +02'00'

Project Promoter

prof. MUDr. Martin Bareš, Ph.D.

Prof. MUDr. Martin Procházka, Ph.D. Datum: 2021.09.27 14:29:59 +02'00'

Digitálně podepsal Prof. MUDr. Martin Procházka, Ph.D.

Project Partner

prof. MUDr. Martin Procházka., Ph.D.